Based upon our visit to the subject property and investigations and analyses undertaken, we have 

formed the opinion that, subject to the assumptions and limiting conditions set forth in this report, the 

market value of the fee simple interest in the subject property "as is, as of January 17, 2026 (date of the 

property visit)," is: 

TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$2,175,000 

The above value is net of $20,000 in capital outlays for the demolition and removal of the site 

improvements and contributory value of $270,000 for the cell tower lease.  

Cook, Moore, Davenport & Associates 

Real Estate Appraisers

[...]

subject property “as is.” The market value of the subject property “as is,” as of January 17, 2026 (date of 

the property visit), is $1,925,000 - $20,000 + $270,000 = $2,175,000.  

MARKET VALUE OF A FEE SIMPLE INTEREST  

IN THE SUBJECT PROPERTY “AS IS,  

AS OF JANUARY 17, 2026 (DATE OF THE PROPERTY VISIT)” 

TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$2,175,000 

EXPOSURE TIME 

The value reported assumes the property has had reasonable market exposure time, at a realistic 

price, with a typical marketing effort. This is reported as exposure time. 

Exposure Time4 is defined as: 

Estimated length of time that the property interest being appraised would have been offered